## 7923

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

3

Ś

2

21 NON 62

HARTIN, JR.

ି. ମ

FREDERICK

i

RETURN ORIGINAL

9760

g

RT 3, BOX 218 KLAMATH FALLS, mtc 22638

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON

RECEIVED JUN 2 0

FOR THE COUNTY OF JACKSON

In the Matter of the Dissolution of the Marriage of

FREDERICK DAVID HARTIN, JR.,

Patitioner,

Case No: 63 - 721 - NJ

DECREE OF DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE

Vol. mgg Page 🎎

SUSAN ALICE HARTIN,

and

Respondent:.

THIS MATTER cans regularly before the Court upon the Motion of the Petitioner.

The Court finding that irreconcilable differences exist between the parties, making a continuation of the marriage relationship impossible, and that the parties were married on February 17, 1973; in Klamath Falls, Oregon, and that there was two children born as the issue of the marriage, namely: DAWN MARIE HARTIN, born 8/21/73, and SUNSHINE SUSAN HARTIN, born '/19/75. The Court further finding that there is no other domestic relations suit between the parties pending in this or in any other county or in any other state.

NOW, "HEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND DECREED THAT:

1. The marriage of the parties is hereby dissolved and said dissolution is to be finally effective July 1 1983.

DECREE OF DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE -- 1.

GARY L. HEDLUND ATTORNEY AT LAW 325 MAIN STREET (LAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97501

	<b>22142</b>									
1	2. The Petitioner be and hereby is awarded the future									
2	care, custody and control of the minor children of the parties,									
3	namely, DAWN MARIE HARTIN, born 8/21/73, and SUNSHINE SUSAN									
4	. In the lar with the black of reconcident to a									
5	and visit said children at reasonable times and places as the									
6	parties agree, on alternate major holidays and for an extended									
7	period in the Summer, and such other visitation as will not									
8	interfere with their education and welfare.									
9	3. The Petithoner be and hereby is awarded the									
10	following real and personal property as and for his own property									
11	free of all right, title and interest of respondent, to-wit:									
12	A. REAL PROPERTY:									
1.3	The interest of the parties in the following									
1.4	described real property, subject to the encumbrance thereon,									
15	which encumbrance the petitioner assumes and will hold respondent									
16	harmless therefrom:									
. 17	Section 13, Township 39, Range 8 of FAIRHAVELHEIGHTS, being Lots 2, 3,									
18	and 4 of Block 1, Klamath County,									
19	Oregon. Tax No. 3908-1310-1200									
20										
21	B. PERSCNAL PROPERTY:									
22	1. The interest of the parties in that cer-									
23	tain 1967 Chevrolet pickup, bearing Oregon license DHC 769.									
24	2. The interest of the parties in that cer-									
25	tain 1963 Chevrolet II, bearing Oregon license 3W5586.									
26	3. The interest of the parties in that									
GARY L. HEDLUND ATTORNEY AT LAW	DECREE OF DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE 2.									
325 MAIN STREET Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601	· 이 가슴 그렇고 있는 이 특징 그는 그 가지 않지 않은 분위에 관하는 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는다. 									
	#4、人物理学校的生活,在中国人们的保护和学校学校的推荐,在中国人们的管理中,在人们和44人									

1

		22143								
1	certain all terrain vehicle.									
8	4. One chair, one telev	vision, and all of the								
3	household goods, furnishings and furniture	which are not herein-								
4	after distributed to the respondent.									
5	4. The Respondent be and hereby	is awarded the follow-								
6	· 그렇게 제 · 그렇게 이 이 가는 것도 가 것 ? 그렇지? 말을 알 알 수 있는 것 같은 것 같이 가 있는 것 같아?									
7										
8	1. The interest of the parties in that cer-									
9	tain 1974 Camero, bearing Oregon license HI	JF 324.								
10	2. The following descr	tibed household goods,								
11	furnishings and furniture: stove, microway	ve, freezer, refrig <b>er</b> a-								
12	tor, dishwasher, chalm, couch, coffee table	e, sewing machine,								
13	television, stero, two dressers, meat cutte	er, Wall clock, end								
14	table, assoried pictures and wall decoration	ons, one-half of the								
15	kitchen supplies and utensils, the family of	log named "Toby", the								
16	swag lamp and assorted plants.	$\lambda_{2}$								
17	DATED this $\frac{3}{2}$ day of	May								
18	1983.	0								
19	MITCHEI	L KARAMAN								
20	CIRCUIT COURT JUD									
21										
22	This instrument is a correct copy of	RECEIV AND FILED B83 NAY 31 TRIAL COUR DOCKETED BY								
23	the original on ille in this office. Afrest, MAY 3 1-1983	ETED								
24	Sirct it Court — Trief Court Glark tots of Oregon — Jackson County									
25	Ists of Oregon Jackaon County By IM OI - Drutt	RECEIVED AND FILED B3 IMV 31 PN 12: 5 TRIAL COURT CLERM OCKETED BY								
26		¥ 5								
GARY L. HEDLUND Attorney at Law 328 Main Street Gamath Falls, Oregon 97601	DECREE OF DESSOLUTION OF MARNIAGE 3.									

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

**B**. .

and the second second

Fil	ed for	record at	request of		Mountain	Title Co.			the	15th	dav
of		No	<u>. v.</u> A	.D., 19 <u></u>	9 at 3:5	3 o'clock	<u>Р</u> м.	, and duly	recorded in Vol	. <u>M89</u>	,
			of .	<u></u>	Deeds		on Page			1990 - 1990 - 1990 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 -	
									County Clerk		
FE	E	\$18.00	)			1	By Qa	elens "	nucleard	d to	

1.20